

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23353/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2008 in AAO No.141/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR BENCH)

MORESHWAR GOPALRAO KALE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADALSA RUTUDHWAJ DESHPANDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Petition was Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.(N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Learned counsel seeks permission to withdraw the  
special leave petition. Permission accorded.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed  
of.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master

[N.B.: The learned advocate, who mentioned the matter  
did not give his appearance.]